SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4039/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in FAO No. 2600/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

JASVINDER SINGH (D) THROUGH LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv. Ms. Aakriti Yunas, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Mani Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Since the matter was settled in mediation and the agreement has been brought on record. However, as per the last order, the compliance has been reported.
- 2. Therefore, in terms of the settlement, the present special leave petition is disposed of. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR